

**Questions and Answers for
Strengthening the Civil Society capacity to combat corruption and impunity
INL21GR0050-WHELSAL-CIVILSOCIETY-081821
Date: September 20, 2021**

Question 1: Are proposals required to use all the objectives and activities detailed in the NOFO or are they an illustrative example of what a proposal could cover? That is to say, can a proposal cover activities 1 and 2 from objective 1 and activities 1 and 2 from objective 2 and still be considered by the panel as a possible grantee?

INL Response:

Yes, proposals are expected to respond to the objectives and activities stated in the NOFO. Proposals covering partial activities will be considered for award.

Question 2: Can the goal, objective, and activity language be changed/adapted from that presented in the NOFO?

INL Response:

The proposal's goal, objective and activity language can be adapted but still needs to respond to the NOFO's requirement.

Question 3: Activity Map:

- a. Based on the template provided by INL, what does the "vision" entail? Could you provide an example of what a vision statement looks like?
- b. Are the indicators listed in the activity map the same indicators that INL expects to see in the M&E plan?

INL Response:

- a. **The vision describes the desired future position of the project, it is optional in the activity map.**

Example - Vision: The Justice Sector Program will support efforts by the government to address threats to society posed by criminal activity and corruption by strengthening transparency, accountability, and efficiency of justice sector institutions.

- b. **Yes, the indicators listed in the activity map should be related to the monitoring and evaluation plan.**